clarifications shall do so in person and no written / telephonic request will be entertained on this aspect. 

8. Any request for change of opening date of tender shall not be entertained. 

9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

A. An amount of Rs 1,38,920 (Rs. One Lakh thirty-eight thousand nine hundred and twenty only) shall 
be paid by bidders in following forms: 

 Electronic Fund Transfer credited in BHEL account (before tender opening) at following address: 

Name: BHEL HEEP COLLECTION A/C 
Account No- 10667995458 
IFSC Code –SBIN0000586 
Address : Ranipur Haridwar